

2025-2026 TUITION & SCHOOL RELATED FEES

ANNUAL TUITION

Achieve	\$9,000	Success (Includes Crew)	\$12,000
Access	\$10,000	Soar	\$16,000

ANNUAL SCHOOL RELATED FEES

Application Fee\$100.00 (Due at time of enrollment with Registration Packet)Registration Fee\$400.00Curriculum Fee\$500.00Technology Fee\$500.00Testing Fee\$200.00

BEFORE SCHOOL CARE PROGRAM

Before Care is available from 7:00 a.m. to 7:45 a.m. each day **\$35.00 per week** or \$15 per day Students must be pre-registered for Before Care and forms must be on file

AFTER SCHOOL CARE PROGRAM

After Care is available until 5:30 p.m. each day

\$75.00 per week or \$25 per day, except Wednesday. Due to early release & additional hours on Wednesday, after care on Wednesday is \$35 for the day.

There is limited space in Aftercare. Students not picked up by 3:15 p.m. (or 12:45 p.m. on Wednesday), will be put into After Care and parent/guardian will be charged the daily fee. There is an additional fee of \$1.00 per minute, payable in cash at pick up, for students not picked up by 5:30 p.m.

ADDITIONAL SERVICES OFFERED

- Online Course Credit Recovery or Acceleration \$500 per credit (for students that need to make up credits for failing/missing a course & students that wish to graduate early)
- In Person Course Credit Recovery, Acceleration, or PEP Scholarship Inclusion \$1,500 per credit (for students that need to make up credits for failing/missing courses, students that wish to graduate early, or PEP Scholarship Students that wish to take one or more courses at The Key)
- PEP Scholarship Hybrid Classes \$1,000 per credit (Online course work with 2 days on campus to meet with proctor and 3 days at home)
- Tutoring (afterschool) \$40/hour
- Behavioral Support \$750 per quarter / \$3,000 annually
- Paraprofessional:
 - Full time (40 hours per week) \$20,000 annually
 - Part time (20 hours per week) \$10,000 annually
 - Quarter time (10 hours per week) \$5,000 annually

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Scholarships: TK2L accepts FES-EO, FES-UA, FTC, & PEP Hybrid Scholarships from Step Up for Students and AAA Scholarship Foundation. While we accept scholarships, the parent/guardian is ultimately responsible for the tuition and fees for their child, as well as submitting any required scholarship information to Tk2L in a timely manner. This is a brief overview of scholarship information & more detailed information regarding the acceptance of scholarships can be found in the Parent-Student Handbook.

Withdrawals: Withdrawals from school must be made through the school office. A Withdrawal form must be signed by the financially responsible parent/guardian. Full quarter tuition is due for any child that is enrolled for at least 1 day in a quarter. Following a student's withdrawal, school records and report cards will be released only if the financial account is clear.

Refunds: There are no refunds for prepaid tuition or annual fees, whether paid by the parent or the scholarship.